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At 73 Cooper St, Brian Baxter wishes his son 
wasn’t so irritating. Liam Baxter can’t switch off, 
can’t sit still, he’s disruptive at school and chaotic 
at home. As for Liam, he just wishes someone 
understood him. Three doors down, Albert keeps 
himself to himself, sticks to his routines. At 91, 
he knows what he likes and likes what he knows. 
But Albert misses his wife and just wishes that 
someone, somewhere would have time for him.  
When Liam and Albert’s paths cross, no one can 
fathom what an earth they have in common. But 

the boy and the man share more than they know, 
and what slowly grows is a friendship that both 
of them need, even if the rest of the world can’t 
see it.

Created through Community Conversations, 
gathering experiences of ADHD, loneliness, 
hearing loss, connection and community, this 
is the story of an unlikely friendship, where 
acceptance, understanding and love find their 
way to centre stage.

For the latest tour information: vamostheatre.co.uk

BOY ON THE ROOF

Suitable for 12+, this production contains references to drugs. Performed without words, it’s accessible 
to deaf and hard of hearing audiences without BSL interpretation.

Vamos Theatre is committed to minimising its environmental impact. This flyer is 
printed on recycled paper using vegetable-based inks. If you are able, please use 
public transport to the venue. www.vamostheatre.co.uk/sustainability

M Matinee  P Post show talk
Evening show times are 7.30pm except † 7.00pm and § 8.00pm. Matinee show times are ‡  2.00pm and ◊ 2.30pm.
* Presented in association with MimeLondon.

Venue 2024 Website Box Office

Arena Theatre, Wolverhampton Jan 25, 26, 27 wlv.ac.uk/arena-theatre 01902 321321

Shoreditch Town Hall, London* Feb 1, 2, 3 P, 4◊ M shoreditchtownhall.com 0207 7396176

Theatre Severn, Shrewsbury Feb 7§ P, 8§ theatresevern.co.uk 01743 281281

Cornerstone Arts Centre, Didcot Feb 9 P cornerstone-arts.org 01235 515144

New Wolsey Theatre, Ipswich Feb 13  † P, 14 ‡ M, 14 † wolseytheatre.co.uk 01473 295900

Macready Theatre, Rugby Feb 15 P macreadytheatre.co.uk 01788 556203

Jersey Arts Centre, Jersey Feb 20, 21 artscentre.je 01534 700444

The Point, Eastleigh Feb 24 P thepointeastleigh.co.uk 0238 0652333

The Roses, Tewkesbury Feb 27 P rosestheatre.org 01684 295074

Tacchi-Morris Arts Centre, Taunton Feb 28 P, 29 tacchi-morris.com 01823 414141

The House, University of Plymouth Mar 1 bit.ly/vtbotr 01752 585050

The Merlin Theatre, Frome Mar 2 P merlintheatre.co.uk 01373 465949

Key Theatre, Peterborough Mar 5  † P keytheatre-peterborough.com 01733 852992

Theatre Royal, Bury St Edmunds Mar 6 P theatreroyal.org 01284 769505

Corn Exchange, Newbury Mar 7 P cornexchangenew.com 01635 522733

Swan Theatre, Worcester Mar 8 P, 9 worcestertheatres.co.uk 01905 611427
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